

2nd Floor, Parkway 5, Parkway Business Centre Princess Road Manchester M14 7LU

Tel: 0161 765 4306

karyo.angeloudis @manchester.nhs.uk

18 January 2013

Dear Clare,

in

Freedom of Information Request Reference M348-12

Thank you for your request of the 19th December 2012. Please find below the response to your enquiry.

- 1) The overall total of GP surgeries in your trusts area 98
 - 2) The overall total of GP surgeries in your trusts area who are currently in receipt of direct enhanced services and are therefore expected to offer annual health checks for people with a learning disability.65
 - 3) This number as a percentage of the total number of GP surgeries within your trusts area. 64%
 - 4) The names of those GP surgeries in your trusts area currently

receipt of direct enhanced services and therefore offering annual health checks .

Five Oaks Family Practice
Ailsa Craig Medical Practice
Northenden Group Practice
R K Medical Practice
Ladybarn Group Practice
Valentine Medical Centre
Peel Hall Medical Practice
Maples Medical Centre
Surrey Lodge Group Practice
Bowland Medical Practice
Shiv Lodge Medical Centre
West Point Medical Centre
Benchill Medical Practice
Collegiate Medical Centre
Barlow Medical Centre

Bodey Medical Centre
Ashville Surgery
Cornerstone Family Practice Florence House Medical
Practice Produce Medical
Cornishway Group Practice
The Park Medical Centre
Dr Bokari
Droylsden Family Practice
Tregenna Group Practice
The Avenue Medical Centre
Mount Road Surgery
West Gorton Medical Centre
Ashcroft Surgery
Whitley Road Medical Centre
The Kaya Practice
The Family Surgery
Brookdale Surgery
David Medical Centre
Hazeldene Medical Centre
Drs Ratcliffe & Chew-Graham
Newton Heath Health Centre
The Wilbraham Surgery
The Robert Darbishire Practice
Wellfield Medical Centre
The Fernclough Surgery
Moss Side Family Medical Practice
Wilmslow Road Medical Centre
Artane Medical Centre
Dr Mazhari & Khan
Fallowfield Medical Centre
Queens Medical Centre
The Alexandra Practice
Northern Moor Medical Practice
Corkland Road Medical Practice
Dr Hussain
Vaishali Medical Centre
The Village Surgery
Al-Shifa Medical Centre
Urban Village Medical Practice
Oswald Medical Practice
Didsbury Medical Centre
Didsbury Medical Centre

Willowbank Surgery
The Jolly Medical Centre
Victoria Mill Medical Practice
Charlestown Medical Practice
Simpson Medical Practice
City Health Centre
Hawthorn Medical Centre
New Bank Health Centre

5) Any postcode districts within your trusts region that have no GP surgeries in receipt of direct enhanced services and therefore no GP surgeries offering annual health checks. M15 & M33

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months and should be addressed to: freedomofinformation@manchester.nhs.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of an internal review you have the right to ask the Information Commissioner to consider the handling of your request. They can be contacted through the following hyperlink https://www.ico.gov.uk/Global/contact_us.aspx

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Karyo Angeloudis

Information Governance Team